PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW375 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Softshell

Jacket

Collection: PW3 High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated with
100% Polyester Micro Polar Fleece, 90z

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

The PW3 hi-vis class 1 softshell is characterised by its modern, fresh design
and contemporary stylish fit. The high quality 3-layer breathable, water
resistant and windproof fabric along with multiple practical features ensure
this is a must-have solution for a range of working professionals. HiVisTex
Pro reflective tape is guaranteed to make the wearer stand out from the
crowd.

PW3 High Visibility

Portwest PW3 High Visibility is characterised by fresh dynamic designs,
premium fabrics and a contemporary fit. Using advanced HiVisTex Pro
retro reflective tape, the segmented heatseal tape flexes with movement.
Certified to the latest international high visibility standards for complete
protection.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE O CLASS 1

EN ISO 20471 Class 1

Waterproof / Breathability (WP 8.000mm, MVP 3.000g/m2/24hr)

Features
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Side zipper pockets

- Concealed cell phone pocket

- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio

- Drawcord adjustable hem

- 3 layer

- ID card holder for ID card display

- 4 pockets for ample storage

- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes

- Available in sizes from XS to 4XL
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PORTWEST

PW375 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Softshell Jacket
Commodity Code: 6101309000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/21196-01/E00-00

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW375BKYXS
PW375BKYS
PW375BKYM
PW375BKYL
PW375BKYXL
PW375BKYXXL
PW375BKYXXXL
PW375BKY4XL

MAX
50x

Colour

Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow
Black/Yellow

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Weight(Kg)
0.9640
0.8480
0.8740

0.9160
0.9640
0.9920
1.0100
1.0800

Cubic(m?®)
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170

EAN13

5036108373369
5036108348084
5036108348077
5036108348060
5036108348091
5036108348107
5036108348114
5036108348053

DUN14

15036108857798
15036108836700
15036108836694
15036108836687
15036108836717
15036108836724
15036108836731
15036108836670
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