

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## PW375 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Softshell

Jacket

**Collection:** PW3 High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 94% Polyester, 6% Elastane laminated with

100% Polyester Micro Polar Fleece, 9oz

**Outer Carton: 24** 

### **Product information**

The PW3 hi-vis class 1 softshell is characterised by its modern, fresh design and contemporary stylish fit. The high quality 3-layer breathable, water resistant and windproof fabric along with multiple practical features ensure this is a must-have solution for a range of working professionals. HiVisTex Pro reflective tape is guaranteed to make the wearer stand out from the crowd.

## **PW3 High Visibility**

Portwest PW3 High Visibility is characterised by fresh dynamic designs, premium fabrics and a contemporary fit. Using advanced HiVisTex Pro retro reflective tape, the segmented heatseal tape flexes with movement. Certified to the latest international high visibility standards for complete protection.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE O CLASS 1 EN ISO 20471 Class 1 Waterproof / Breathability (WP 8.000mm, MVP 3.000g/m2/24hr)



#### **Features**

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- · Side zipper pockets
- Concealed cell phone pocket
- Mic tabs for easy clipping of a radio
- Drawcord adjustable hem
- 3 layer
- ID card holder for ID card display
- · 4 pockets for ample storage
- $\bullet$  Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes
- Available in sizes from XS to 4XL



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW375 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Softshell Jacket Commodity Code: 6101309000

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/21196-01/E00-00

Wash care

## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	DUN14
PW375BKYXS	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.9640	0.1170	5036108373369	15036108857798
PW375BKYS	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.8480	0.1170	5036108348084	15036108836700
PW375BKYM	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.8740	0.1170	5036108348077	15036108836694
PW375BKYL	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.9160	0.1170	5036108348060	15036108836687
PW375BKYXL	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.9640	0.1170	5036108348091	15036108836717
PW375BKYXXL	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	0.9920	0.1170	5036108348107	15036108836724
PW375BKYXXXL	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	1.0100	0.1170	5036108348114	15036108836731
PW375BKY4XL	Black/Yellow	65.0	40.0	45.0	1.0800	0.1170	5036108348053	15036108836670